## FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA

Thursday, January 11, 2024 4:15 PM

Members: Steve Flagg (Chair), Louie Augostini, Scott Baker, Kelly Wildoner, Mary Kaminsky

## **Finance Preferred**

- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH S.E.P.P MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., FOR OFA MINI-BUS SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2024
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION AND COUNSELING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE NEW YORK STATE CAREGIVING & RESPITE COALITION LIFESPAN PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2023-2024
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE NEW YORK STATE CAREGIVING & RESPITE COALITION (NYSCRC) COORDINATED AGING SUPPORTS PROJECT (CASP) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024-2025
- #6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH YANG-PATYI LAW FIRM, PLLC FOR ACCOUNT COLLECTION LEGAL SERVICES FOR THE WILLOW POINT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER FOR 2020
- #7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH KAREL KURST-SWANGER FOR PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2024-2025
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN TIER NETWORK, INC., FOR DARK FIBER FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2015-2035
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE BROOME COUNTY LAND BANK FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR 2021-2024
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFIED COURT SYSTEM FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE COUNTY FOR COURT MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 2023-2028
- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DELTA ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, & LAND SURVEYORS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2020-2024
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2022-2026

- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND-JONHSON INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE PERIOD 2023-2025
- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY (BMTS) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2024-2025
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE JOHNSON CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR A COMPUTER MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2024-2026
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE POLICE FOR A COMPUTER MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2024-2026
- #21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE PARK POLICE CENTRAL ZONE FOR A COMPUTER MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR THE DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2024-2026
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH PRIMECARE MEDICAL INC., FOR MEDICAL, DENTAL, AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2023 2025

## **Finance Prime**

- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF THE ISSUANCE OF REVENUE BONDS BY THE CENTRAL BRADFORD PROGRESS AUTHORITY AND DECLARING THAT IT IS DESIRABLE FOR THE HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THE PEOPLE IN THIS COUNTY AND OTHER AREAS FOR THE CENTRAL BRADFORD PROGRESS AUTHORITY TO FINANCE CERTAIN FACILITIES SERVING THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ENI FOR THE COUNTY'S EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR THE OFFICE OF RISK AND INSURANCE FOR 2019-2021
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 401 OF 2023 AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS WITH CONTRACT AGENCIES SUPPORTED BY BROOME COUNTY FOR 2024
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 402 OF 2023 ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR NON-UNION ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

Office of Management and Budget Director Jane St. Amour will present on the County's financial status.